calendar days before bids are due.

iv. The notice shall describe the project in general terms, how to obtain more detailed
information about the project and shall state the time and place for submission of
bids.

v. If all bids received are in excess of the amount of two hundred twenty thousand
dollars ($220,000) as may be amended from time to time, the City Council may, by
adoption of a resolution by a four-fifths vote, award the contract, at two hundred
thirty-five thousand dollars ($235,000) or less, to the lowest responsible bidder, if it
determines the cost estimate of the Authority was reasonable.

vi. Award of a project procured pursuant to this section shall be made to the lowest
responsible bidder submitting a responsive bid.

D.